Check our website for the latest
technical information.
Flat or Contoured Surface
Posi-Strip™ Punch
Stripping System
These easy-to-install self-contained strippers attach to standard
catalog retainers with multiple spring pressure options. The

Damage will occur if the backing plug is not recessed.
4
HOW TO ORDER
BT_J_	 Regular
S
F1 F
41.0 (BRT)
32.0 (CRT)
6.3
10.0
Specify bronze length “L” to add 3 mm
for in-house contour machining.
Example: 	 BTOJM 16 R100 P=12.5 W=8.5 PS89 30
	 CTXEM 32 L90 P=20.0
BT_E_	Compact – Extended Reach
S
F1 F
41.0 (BRT)
32.0 (CRT)
6.3
10.0
Specify bronze length “L” to add 3 mm
for in-house contour machining.
Stripper Point Shape Reach Spring Type Punch Diameter Bronze Length Punch Length Punch Point Dimensions
BT, CT C, E, H, J, K, L, N,
O, R, V, X, Y, Z
E=Extended
J=Regular
S=Extra Light (SSD)
L=Light (SLD)
M=Medium (SMD)
H=Heavy (SHD)
10, 13, 16, 20, 25,
32, 40
R=Regular
L=3 mm Longer
C=Custom Contour †
71, 80, 90, 100 P, W, etc.
                    †Custom Contour up to 3 mm per submitted CAD file.
Heavy Duty
CT_J_	 Regular CT_E_	Compact – Extended Reach
Light Duty
Ball Lock Metric
For True Position® Retainers
For CRT light duty retainers
For BRT & BRTB
heavy duty retainers
If ball seat on punch is at an angle other
than 90° standard, specify stripper
alteration PS89 with same angle. No
additional charge for PS89.
Point larger than shank is not available.
Bronze stripper clearance per side is 0.3
mm.
Views are reflected.
Additional shapes available upon request.
See punch catalog for complete selection of
classified shapes.
Paired retainers and punches are ordered as
separate line items.
ZYVN E
G
2R=
J HL KROX
Specify
(Blank)
C
(Classified Shape Number)
  0.5R mm ± .13
A
B

Ball Lock Inch
For True Position® Retainers
HOW TO ORDER
HT_J_	 Regular
Example: 	 HTXJM 100 R350 P=.75
	 LTRJM 75 R325 P=.52 W=.35 PS89 45
HT_E_	Compact – Extended Reach
Stripper Point Shape Reach Spring Type Punch Diameter Bronze Length Punch Length Punch Point Dimensions
HT, LT C, E, H, J, K, L, N,
O, R, V, X, Y, Z
E=Extended
J=Regular
S=Extra Light (SSD)
L=Light (SLD)
M=Medium (SMD)
H=Heavy (SHD)
.37, .50, .62, .75,
.87, 1.00, 1.25
R=Regular
L=.118 inch Longer
C=Custom Contour †
3.00, 3.25, 3.50,
4.00 P, W, etc.
                    †Custom Contour up to .118 inch per submitted CAD file.
Heavy Duty
LT_J_	 Regular LT_E_	 Compact – Extended Reach
Light Duty
For LRT light duty retainers
For HRT & HRTB
heavy duty retainers
If ball seat on punch is at an angle other
than 90° standard, specify stripper
alteration PS89 with same angle. No
additional charge for PS89.
Point larger than shank is not available.
Bronze stripper clearance per side is .012
inch.
Views are reflected.
Additional shapes available upon request.
See punch catalog for complete selection of
classified shapes.
Paired retainers and punches are ordered as
separate line items.
ZYVN E
G
2R=
J HL KROX
Specify
(Blank)
C
(Classified Shape Number)
.020R in ± .005
A
B
U
∅D
D1
Bronze
Diameter
7
Ball Lock Inch
For True Position® Retainers
Light Duty Maximum Spring Travel*
Product Code A B D1 D U S F F1 Extra Light Light Medium Heavy
Re
gu
la
r
LT_J_ 37 _300
1.91 1.38 0.59 1.06 1.06
1.48 2.04 2.00 0.39 0.45 0.36 0.26
LT_J_ 37 _325 1.83 2.28 2.25 0.39 0.44 0.36 0.26
LT_J_ 37 _350 2.15 2.56 2.50 0.40 0.40 0.40 0.35

VRT & VRTS Versatile
inch retainers
HOW TO ORDER
 Example: 	 ATJJH 16 R90 P=10.5 W=7.3 PS89 90
	 VTELM 100 L350
Stripper Point Shape Reach Spring Type Punch Diameter Bronze Length Punch Length Punch Point Dimensions
AT, VT C, E, H, J, K, L, N,
O, R, V, X, Y, Z
E=Extended
J=Regular
S=Extra Light (SSD)
L=Light (SLD)
M=Medium (SMD)
H=Heavy (SHD)
10, 13, 16, 20,
25, 32 mm
.37, .50, .62, .75,
1.00, 1.25 in
R=Regular
L=3 mm or .118 in Longer
C=Custom Contour †
71, 80, 90 mm
3.00, 3.25, 3.50 in
P, W, etc.
                    †Custom Contour up to 3 mm or .118 inch per submitted CAD file.
If key flat on punch is at an angle other
than 0° standard, specify stripper
alteration PS89 with same angle.  No
additional charge for PS89.
Point larger than shank is not available.
Bronze stripper clearance per side is 0.3 mm
/ .012 in.
Views are reflected.
Additional shapes available upon request.
See punch catalog for complete selection of
classified shapes.
Paired retainers and punches are ordered as
separate line items.
ZYVN E
G
2R=
J HL KROX
Specify
(Blank)
C
(Classified Shape Number)
  0.5R mm ± .13
.020R in ± .005
A
B
U
∅D
D1
Bronze
Diameter
*	Please contact your Dayton distributor for a quote.
9
Versatile Inch Maximum Spring Travel*
Product Code A B D1 D U S F F1 Extra Light Light Medium Heavy
Re
gu
la
r
VT_J_ 37 _300
1.91 1.38 0.59 1.06 1.06
1.48 2.04 2.00 0.39 0.45 0.36 0.26
VT_J_ 37 _325 1.83 2.28 2.25 0.39 0.44 0.36 0.26
VT_J_ 37 _350 2.15 2.56 2.50 0.40 0.40 0.40 0.35
VT_J_ 50 _300
2.16 1.50 0.79 1.31 1.18
1.48 2.04 2.00 0.41 0.44 0.34 0.24
VT_J_ 50 _325 1.83 2.28 2.25 0.41 0.44 0.34 0.24
VT_J_ 50 _350 2.15 2.56 2.50 0.40 0.40 0.40 0.35